THE CANAL AND DRAINAGE (EXTENSION TO ROHRI CANAL AREA) (SIND AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE, 1970.

[23dr December, 1970]

An Ordinance to amend Canal and Drainage (Extension to Rohri Canal Area)Ordinance, 1970

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Canal and **Preamble.** Drainage (Extension to Rohri Canal Area) Ordinance, 1970 in the manner hereinafter appearing;

NOW THEREFORE, in pursuance of the Martial Law **Short title** Proclamation of 25th March, 1969, read with the Provisional Constitution Order, and in exercise of all powers enabling him in that behalf, the Governor of Sindh is pleased to make and promulgate the following Ordinance:-

- 1. This Ordinance may be called the Canal and Drainage (Extension to Rohri Canal Area) (Sindh Amendment) Ordinance, 1970.
- 2. In the Canal and Drainage (Extension to Rohri Canal Area) Ordinance, 1970, hereinafter referred to as the Principal Ordinance, in the long title, preamble and section 2, after the words "Rohri Canal" wherever occurring, the words "of Sukkur Barrage and Ghutki Canal of Guddu Barrrage" shall be added.
 Amendment of long title, preamble and section 2 of W.P
- In section 1 of the Principal Ordinance, in sub-section (1), for the words "Rohri Canal Area", the words "Rohri and Ghotki Canals Areas" shall be substituted.
 Amendment of section 1 of W.P. ordinance XVII of 1970.